. Case 02-02474 Doc 31891 Filed 03/10/09 Entered 03/11/09 10:29:27 Desc Main
Document  Page 1 of 50

//m %&@

fore o oo’ el
| 9] _ % Qo ‘

Phoy i i

lban Vo 0202474
7

¢

il

prctn st

Thant nyq/ “Olomant

unlid STl fank e Counst




Case 02-02474 Doc 31891 Filed 03/10/09 Entered 03/11/09 10:29:27 Desc Main

Docum% W of ,5_0

Uniliol Ltakis P Cocint
W o lbwr mfﬁdﬂm
Ealinn Quntaiiw
[oman®t Mmdcwg.e,t al., Deblory .
 Caan VO 2202 4Y j“wc? Aabriircotracl.
MW 74 |
fovanatte doson FMeraon Jﬁﬁmaw?

Th /w?faww Mo Tho gAove lage Numbey
o Kmant W{Wéw)aemaimq
(“Untarnt”) o amrq Dettor,
o ’Zﬂ‘;&d’ a4 "VJ/LM? ;—JL e Lot M{?’ 2002:
My Gov Dato s July 31, 2002
2 e appersct by ey ot ey
- The Fate amswnt ghaus BiS, 0c0. 00,
v " 7 foaesl A4
é’m“ﬁ? e W%’,&m@ fﬁf/ by
oaan @,@mea,mmm,
AR M aon \ Q}LE_«Q\_L'FQ_:J 8—6«%‘”%6/—’
Ao 00 0 Mghh\” :—6 DRSNS TR T PRY.
Me (I vewth) 30 dloryo /‘tevﬁmmd) . AMMALe000/
None A% IRy, gerdonall AﬁfoJquaA AU
Jhe. _/L.W,;@MJ Wao mwwma A bt ot
Wi,
H’”"Ul":""ﬁ o othar @ hpler, T @ﬂMnﬁ.ale Fho e 5




Case 02-02474 Doc 31891 Filed 03/10/09 Entered 03/11/09 10:29:27 Desc Main
Document  Page 3 of 50

2 Aadanend
M""“‘“.""‘Bfﬁ sy e owrro, Baralicno WI&
Mo 3 gurelimed them odl .o Ao totict
aven wene wWrhee & Learnt Hhosogdh, thee
(owinds the tmast Winluin te diteridao Ldoe
olziieds ,/(ra bavnts ndurv,| wao He pame Kmanrt
Moo Ao oleomiso Y Feolinol 8lotmio ﬁ,ﬁ_/-,,

MPJJLH@M Iy Ty Vit dioaw ag Artinicana
it Desobliliie Rel | pacaekh of tovthoet “‘hmbk“‘t |
ernlinad gholiias | tHHow & MWS’M
PP} %/&mi ,tﬂm‘mj /6-? Jthe @va}:

9 _wao %Nww e na é/tut' Ao A (larvmant ,
Grelagdd ,J-g s 9 6mul’7/imjuic.? Cownt o a&l,&ﬂd Aacche
W cxbamf?iéw "'f’ sy Ao e Ulaima, My
Cloimo wm The Unaw of The oo et Pownt
Woo obanusacd g g glaliomant masle, Aol
5 Lowdd Me _/&%CE//» piuriie iy (Lainis am
s boert . L oppiotd To The 3 onan it
Gﬁmum.u?‘- § fhaal _,6,J\ac£ o rli;)./lﬂ‘ﬂ‘& gré e Lot y dfoe

That the inand Rﬂ.ﬁigﬁya«&bma&% P/m disl ne¥s
bon Theo loctoiwoalicn a—é b Caee, [ (ke 1
A & s Gopy pnd daamecl sm few of a fenmak
povdake o 60%- 25 — 2008 avas arwt Ly wr,
fre-ame oo ijb-\ awrene. pwetb ollpcoed Lo ol wath,
/CJA-L Ak Er\x c:U\LHS M,EU;\.J;‘LIL‘L m Wu-\ Qur?fuj.i A
The Avpumet (owd DO AneThin rpon

Throwgb zheo Lol , ol Hhrsvgh M
@-ﬁvmmﬁ-ﬂ £ 50492/»@/& /G«Lg/w Hthe ot el «fa‘m




Case 02-02474 Doc 31891 Filed 03/10/09 Entered 03/11/09 10:29:27 Desc Main
Document  Page 4 of 50

&

m A larn b ,‘Cd/},ML'fu e .
%W%“b Lo wlith tie
o, Zhine o meaw And o
@L@W W Aot botnits pnd o ,d«LCg/-.u.eL
Woanren he acnting Al
it by e upetg Wt 4

Swn ey ppratl, S Aumtle spproach the
Lownt for S amt A Lloamant, audl tomart 4o
O’ng D,L/()-fto'f‘bf)wg MaMm e AadnTecl aé:ﬂmpb
Kwan MMW, bore Ne-. 02 - 02474 .

S e ;e oémam.f/@vlt Coseo tovncel by
e apreted Lonfoonatioe drdon amel Plase and,

/- fﬂw Ay 11 un.5-C _5510’2 Ct), i_i_l‘oé" (a),
amd  So2 (b) amd Fed. R. bonkn. P. 3007 sach
Wﬁaﬂtﬂba—mﬁ'@ﬂ‘&dmﬂﬂjwuﬂy@

btant Lonparaliin, ot VD. 02 —0 2L 64 -

2. Thao touant taos ‘EYA»LLQML% EAMLN p{,mm.t
tnd Che (lomoncts mwhee tledma due Al
ool Xo o mb;‘_b Jyom e deiphomanTolion
yb Thnss  (Ondan . |

3. his @»m;ﬂmw,wum;m ay
Ao BabMote ncght Lo obyelt To M‘Jﬂ'ﬂ“&
Woimns S thine Cloghio ltiacs on futhen



Case 02-02474 Doc 31891 Filed 03/10/09 Entered 03/11/09 10:29:27 Desc Main |-
Document  Page 5 of 50

Callecd 4 4t o

./ﬁuﬂfzg Dened
iﬁ-’ﬂ“f/"‘ﬁ‘f bocr  UWhly f ppctet 4y
A gt Gt 4, s bpunt ¢

| m M | | Wie pef,

. ﬂ/vchuH_'L Lt oma
Vi ,Mcmpmm.n, o*é Ao Cgc»f!. ‘ _,e,;:?pu_& v

foredd to e, 5 e gre wos
01%‘“ L R;jwuécnc: 3 &--’Ui{LJg/(Lab o
; ?




Case 02-02474 Doc 31891 Filed 03/10/09 Entered 03/11/09 10:29:27 Desc Main
Document  Page 6 of 50

§

Wy Lo pa (Howgbe Love) haahdy .

| M*JWWLL’D‘%W’QM@
i 1l et 5 Aupl cp iy olfence,
%mnmm’. o
ot ool o WMMW\Q@I&)MM
thrat CownG avte b JPMQML% Wy

Aol oo sud Srod we walbiay Ao

oo eles Vet ameenledh, T oot b
L)A%M b ) AL @,J\,Luru O NS
wad odate My oo worore dlismias by
I&_ﬁi‘ Ao olJLmA\_ﬁ_ﬂb /{)“av fount CO/‘LCQ-UM, MM%
en Boits 25 @e0? tha ooy of) ambuy

Wy hatdy /‘-L/Q-*\L«é) Lo A %{L&m&.&b. Eorant
(C..&ML) Ml ok ME/QM-C‘QLM_& Say @-PP@"%.;-K‘?W
(V)WY VQ-L{@}LJ\* Xa. Qm,‘.t(,ff«& A Laek mﬁ« 0--?‘)(‘0—(1-&’_&;1«1.:
0d feqanecD b,;a LCPy (2. .,




Case 02-02474 Doc 31891 Filed 03/10/09 Entered 03/11/09 10:29:27 Desc Main
Document  Page 7 of 50

o
ot R I N ™Mot s
l‘a-_cl-ré_n.w\hq_, b A INFI A

. PO seol e ollamiso
’MAa Lo @ULEY"“LT“ tY, 2oe 7,

_-»téw QA_A,LWW




I ——

Case 02-02474 Doc 31891 Filed 03/10/09 Entered 03/11/09 10:29:27 Desc Main
Document  Page 8 of 50

)
A0 atlemptiol Fort(Msaeoenal oo,
I thoe Lages %Msﬂdwﬂ.ﬂd

m petite ,%,7 albged Llean of <t

| C@LM AV ot gl fiiial Qi s
b 5/3%“’@ Jﬁj{fﬂ?}a e ﬁ that
[ egen, _bao Ma{« e _As fLerd /AR,
Veithar _th,, mlé W{%@L WebToro ar [ruatie
%M*—C%J %M AL mfmész ‘ﬂ-f)f]-(_ﬂ_.-u_ﬁ(—#:?
. @'/uw 48 e Mﬂf/@z/ Ausio wrene gtoll
@-f?ﬂfﬂ' Vida olatments AV BV

Wyeo "E}—&A.wa_.i- Zewotin, Aligakicw ologuin

4y g

V\J\_Q_h,;—b -.fﬂ_-QQJ‘LL %, /M)L/Vm eThorro ﬂume,. A

FLLAJZI W@MMD@,&// lages .
I@M&/@EW A ﬁaﬂf&uﬁﬂ’ i‘@» wntdude M

A fcort oy ont Nt W Ao ot flasos
‘5%&/\%&1 Cu-w\.'t




Case 02-02474 Doc 31891 Filed 03/10/09 Entered 03/11/09 10:29:27 Desc Main
Document  Page 9 of 50




Document

Case 02-02474 Doc 31891 Filed 03/10/09 Entered 03/11/09 10:29:27 Desc Main .
Page 10 of 50 .

‘ ’Ozr AT Bk, T, M% I tacs.
%faﬁ“d AJJj Sty
- Sleaen Befidly
Bl lelen, DiFicen )y,




%@MMC 31891 Filed 03/10/09 Entered 03/11/09 10:29:27 Desc.Main ..
Document  Page 11 of 50

WAIVER

Supreme Court of the United States

No. 08-7194
Ilease Bartletto . Kmart Corporation, et al.
(Petitioner) (Bespondents)

{ DO NOT INTEND TO FILE A RESPONSE to the petition for a writ of certiorari unlees
ons is requested by the Court.

Pleass check one of the following bexes:

® Please enter my appearance as Counsel of Record for all respondents.

" O Thers are multiple xespondents, and I do not represent all respondenta. Please enter my
appearance as Counsel of Record for the following regpondent(s):

I certify thatTam a
explain name chang

, Bignature
|20 [0
 Date: \tb'zmu"up‘ig
(Type or print) Name Charles E. Engeman

3
X Mr. O Ms. C1 Mrs. [ Migs i

Firm Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, Smoak & Stewart, LLC % .
;

_ _ The Tunick Building, Suite 201, 1336 Beltjen Road
- Addreas

City & State St. Thomas, VI Zip 00802

. Phone. (340) 714-1235

SEND A COPY OF THIS FORM TO PETITIONER'S COUNSEL OR TO PETITIONER IF
PRO SE. PLEASE INDICATE BELOW THE NAME(S) OF THE RECIPIENT(S) QF A COPY
OF 'THIS FORM. NO ADDITIONAL CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE IS REQUIRED.

Ce: [lease Bartlette
P. Q. Box 7095
St, Thomas, V1 00801

Obtain status of case on the docket. By phone at 202-478-3034 or via the internet at
http://www.supremecourtus.gov. Have the Supreme Clourt docket number availabla,
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OGLETREE, DEAKINS, NASH,
e SMOQAK & STEWART, LLC
' The Tunick Building,
' 1336 Beltjen Road, Suite 201
S $t. Thomas, USVI 00802

Telephone: 340.714.1235
Facsimile: 340.714.1245
- www.ogletreedeakins.com

November 20, 2008

VIA U.S. MAIL

[leage Bartletie
P. Q. Box 7095
St. Thotnas, VI 00801 .
Re: Ilease Barlette v. Kmart Corporation
Case No. 07-7194

Dicar Ms. Bartlette:

Enclosed pleasc find an exceuted copy of the Waiver from the Supreme Court of the United
States regarding the above referenced.

Sincerely,

Leslic 1. Ry
Legal Secretary

Qjr

Enclosure

Alahta = Austin + Birminghar * Bloomfield Hills » Charlesta » Charlnite = Chicago = Cleveland » Columbia » Dallas = Greensboco # Greenvlile + Houston ¢ Indianapalis » Jackson « Kansas City
Loz Angeles » Memphis * Miami » Mortistown = Hashville * Philsdelphia » Fhosnix = Pittsburgh * Ralelgh = 5an Antonin » 5t. Louis * 5, Theinas * Tampa = Torrance = Tacson * Washington
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No.
—_—

—_—
IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

—
Tloviae A. &t & — PETITIONER
(Your Name)
Vs.

MM% — RESPONDENT(S)

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED /N FORMA PAUPERIS
The petition

er asks leave to fije the attached petition for a writ of certiorari
without prepayment of costs and to proceed in Jorma Pauperis.

[ v1 Petitioner hag brevionsly been granted legve tq Proceed in
in the follnwing court(s):

Unitisl Lo li, Lount of Pppeals o b Thiol, Corei itz
[ 1 Petitionep has

not previously been grant
Pauperis in any othep court.

ed leave tg proceed in formg

Petitioner’s affidavit gp declaration in Support of this motion jg attached heretg,

Llewae f). Batlete
(Signature)
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No.

IN THE

~ SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Ileoae B Bontlite — PETTIONER

(Your Name)

V5.

Kgan to &w,wmfwﬁ Et4/— RESPONDENT(S)

ON PETlT]DN FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO
AUnlhech Statea (aunts of Pppeato

For The ThWid Ciiewlt

(NAME OF COURT THAT LAST RULED ON MERITS OF YOUR CASE)

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Tleaes H. Genthod

{(Your Name)

P.o. Box 'logs
(Address)

/rﬁ(f- WM_, VZRE( n Tslands oodol

(City, State, Zip Code)

(340) 776- 0519

(Phong Number)
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Supreme Court of the United States
Office of the Clerk
Washington, DC 20543-0001

William K. Suter
Clerk of the Court

February 23, 2009 (202) 479-3011

Ms. Tlease A. Barilette
PO Box 7095
St. Thomas, VI 00801

Re: Ileasc Bartlette

v. Kmart Corporation, ct al.
No, 08-7194 .

Dear Ms. Bartlette:

The Court today entered the following order in the above-entitled case:

The petition for rehearing is denied.

Sincercly,

[ Lo fo ™

William K. Suter, Clerk
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Supreme Court of the United States
Office of the Clerk
Washington, DC 20543-0001

William K, Suter
Clerk of the Court

January 12, 2009 (202) 479-3011

Ms. Ilcase A, Bartlette
PO Box 7095
St. Thomas, VI 00801

Re: Ileasc Bartlette

v. Kmart Corporation, et al.
No. 08-7194

Dear Ms. Bartlette:

The Court today entered the following order in the above-entitled case:

The petition for a writ of certiorari is denied.

Sincerely,

[ o, o i

William K. Suter, Clerk




Case 02:02474 DogA#E91 Filed 03/10/09 Entered 03/11/09 10:29:27 Desc Mgin
%ﬁ”"’/ z Docume Page 18 of 50

DISABILITY RIGHTS

CENTER OF THE VIRCIN ISLANDS

Advancing Justice through Protection and Advocacy
November 16, 2007

CERTIFIED MATL
Ilease Bartlette

P.O. Box 7095

St. Thomas, VI 00801

Re: Kmart Corporation/Bankruptcy
Dear Ms. Bartlette:
Enclosed is check dated November 8, 2007, in the amount of Four Thousand Nine

Hundred Sixty Dollars and thirty-five cents ($4,960.35), with regard to your claim
against Kmart Corporation.

erely,

Archie Jenning,
Managing Attormey-DRCVI

Enclosure

Main Office, 63 Estate Carlton, Frederiksted » St. Croix, USV| 00840 * Tel: 340.772.1200  Fax: 340.772_.0609 * TTY/Voice: 340,772 4641
2005 Havensight Mall, Suite Mumber 513 = St. Thomas, LJSY] 00802 » Tel: 340.776.4303 * Fac 340,774 7844
www.drovi.ong .

"Disability Rights Center of the Viegin fslands is funded by the LLS, Department of Health and Himan Services’ Adminictration on Pevelopmerrtal Disabilities (ADD), and Center for
Mental Health Serviees (CMHS); and the U.5. Department of Education, Office of Special Edvcation and Rehabilitative Services, Rahabilitation Services Administration, and the
Nutional tnstitute on Disability and Rehabilitation Research (NIDRR),” Equal Opportunity Program.

Member, National Disability Rights Metwork
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DUDLEY CLARK & CHAN, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

W

Ore CounseL: . ADRIANE J. DupLEY
Ricuarp R. KNOEPPEL BieNNETT CHAN Everarp E. PorTeg

Doucras C. Beacn G. ALaN TEAGUE .

Eowarp B. REYNOLES, JR WilLiam J. GlLore
Caror Anw Ricw SHARMANE Davis-BRATHWAITE
WirLiam L. Buuw February 27, 2007 MicurLe T. Meaps

Lowe D, From

ia Certified Mail/Return Recei eguested

Ilease Bartlette
P.O. Box 7095
5t. Thomas, V.1 00801

Re: [Hease Bartlette v. Emart Corp.
Civil Ne. 2002-100

Our Fite No. 796.0186

Dear Ms, Bartlerte:

. Al the status conference which we recently attended before Magistrate Judge Bamard of the
Distriet Court of the Virgin Islands, we discussed the issue of whether you or your former attorney
had ever filed an administrative claim with the Bankruptcy Court. [ can now confirm that you and
your former attomney did not file such a claim, which is perhaps one reason why you never received
any of the bankruptcy proceeds.

[ have discussed this jssue with hankruptey connsel in Chicago, Hinois, and he bas indicated
that urder the circumstances, you should be permitted to file a claitn now, even though the time to
do so has long since passed. Consequently, enclosed please find a Proof of Claim with the United
States Bankruptey Court, Northern District of Winois. Please fiil out this document and subimit it
pursuant to its instructions as soon as possible. For failure to do so will eliminate any possibility of
your receiving any funds for your case. -

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Vi urs,

BC/sw

cc: Magistrate Judge Bamard
District Court of the Virgin Islands
Alexander Marketos, Esq,
William . Barrett, Esg.

FY706.0] BREBsrdeme iy

9720 EsTATE THOMAS - HAVENSIGHT - ST, Thomas, 1. 8. VirGiN IsLaNDS 00802
TELEPHCIN'E: (340) Z76-7474 « Fax: (340) 776-804‘4’ -Wul}: hﬂp:f/ww.duﬂcylnur.com -chmail: infu@dudlc?law.cum
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

NORTHRN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

' Case 02-024

Kenneth 8. Gardner, Bankruptcy Clerk

1 4 T
NRE KMart CASE NUMBER: 02.02474
CHAPTER: 1]

REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

In order to properly process your claim, additional information is needed. See itern(s) checked

below:
Dcbtor name and case number docs not match our records,
There are several debtors listed, please provide the correct case
number.
v Pleass fill out the attached proof of claim form,
v OMET: Send the claim to:KMart /o Trumbull PO Box 426
Remarks: Windsor CT 06095 or call Trumbull at 877-876-2705

PLEASE CORRECT AS NOTED AND RETURN THE PROOF OF CLAIM FORM TO:

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
P.O. BOX A3613
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-3612

] BANKRUPTCY NOT FILED IN THIS DISTRICT.

Date of issuance:  September 14, 2007 BY: R Marola

Deputy Clerk Team p
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"B (Ot P (1) {44017

FROCE OF CLAIM

T [ File Clamg Form Wilh:
United States

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN pisrricr op ILLINOIS

Name of Debin Case Numbe .
' e e Bankrupicy Coun
TR - = , F.O, Box A3613
NOTE: This form shagld not be wsed make a elaim for an adiministracive expense ansing xfler the commencement of the case. A, Chicago, IL 606%0- 16
[request” fur peyment of an adminisiative gapense may be filed pursuant 1o 11 U $.C. § 503, ED: .
Murne of Creditor ( The person ar ather entity to whom the debtor " Cheek hux i you are aware that dnyone else has filed 3 proot of
AWLS money or propesty): elyim relating to yaur claim. Atach cupy of stalement giving
particulars,
Mame and uddress where norices sheruld e sent; 1 Cheek box if you have never received any notices fion) the

bankruptey cowrt in this eage,

- . ‘e THIS SPACE IS FOR
0 Check box if the address ditfers from the address o the envelops COURT USE ONLY

sent to you by the court.

Telephone number;

Last four digils of sccount or other nunther by which creditor Check here o repluces

identifics debiar: if thig claim 0 amends a previoucly filed claim, dated:__ o

1. Basis for Clajm o Personal injury/wrongful death O Wages, salaries, and edmpensation (Al out

O Goods soid below)
o Taxes Last four digits of your §5 H__

0 Serviees performed Unpaid compensation for services perfarmed
U Retiree benefits as defined in 11 US.C, § 1114(a)

0 Money loaned o From _ to
B Lither_ — {tare} (date)

1. Date debt was Incurred- 3. Mcourt judgment, date obigined:

4. Classification of Claim. Cheok fhe uppropriate box or boxes that besi descrihe your elaim and stale the amount of the claim af the fine the cane was filed.
See reverse side for itnportant explanation:.
Secured Claim
Unsecured Nonpriority Claim % . . . _
0 Check this box if your claim is secured hy collateral (including a right o setoff).
N Check this box it &) there iz no collateral or lien securing your clgim, or b)
Your claim excerds the value af the property aecuring ir, or ¢} vone or only part | Brief Description of Collateral:
of your claim is entitted 1o priority. n Real Bstate o Other_ —
o0 Muotor Vehicle

Unsccured Priarity Clafm Value of Collateral;  §
alue of Collateral: 5

Amoynt of srrearage and other charges af timg case filed included in secured claim, if

o Check this box if ¥ou bave an unsecured claim, all or part of which is
‘ any: &

entitled to priority,

Amount entitled to prority §

Specify the priority of the claim: 0 Upto $2.425% of depuyits toward purchase, lease, ur rental of property
or eervices for personal, family, ar housshold use - [ 1 W.S.C. § 307(al™).
0 Domestic support ubligations under 11 U.S.C. § 307(a}1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).
0 Taxea or penaltics owsd T governmental bnits - 11 LLE.C.§ 307(axs).
o Wages, salaries, or commisgiong (up to $10,950)," zamead within | 80 days !
before filing of the bankruptey petition ur cessatjon of the debtar's businegs, o Other - Specify applicable parmgraph of 11 US.C, § 507(a}__ ).
whichever ig earlier - 11 1,5 C. § 507{a)(4), ;
*Amaunis are subject 0 adiastment on 4/1/10 and every 3 years thereefier with !

2 Contributions (o an tmploves benefit plan - {1 U.S.C. § 307(a)X 5). respect o cases commenced on or gfier the daie af adlusiment. .
5. Total Amount of Claim at Time Case Fited: 5 _— . 1
{unzecured) {secured) (priarity) (Lotal)
8 Check this box if claim includes intercst or othar charges in addition to the princips] amound of the ¢luim. Attach iteinized statement of all mterest or additional
tharges,
6. Credits: The amount of all payments on thig claim has been credited and deductsd for the purpose of making this proof of claim, THIS B8PACE 1§ FOR COURT

USE ONLY

7. Supporting Documents: Aack caples of supporting documents, fuch as Promissory notes, purchase arders, invoices, ieinized
statements of running accounts, Comiracts, court judgments, mortgages, sechrily agreements, and evidence of parfection of lien, DO NOT
SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS, If the documents are it available, explain, [f the documents are volominoug, attach a SUTMAry,

8 Date-Stamped Copy:  Toreceive an acknowledgment of the filing of your claim, enctose a stamped, velf-eddressed envilope and
copy af this proof of claim

Dlate Sign and print the name and title, if any, of the craditor ar other peesom anthotized to file this ¢laim (attach Lopy
of power of attorey, if any);

FPenalty for preventing fraugilent clainy Fine of up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 yewurs, or both. 18 (5.C. 8§ 152 and 3571, X
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| UNITED STATES RANKRNTTCY COURT Pl ¢ M
L NORTHLERN LISTRICT G7 YLLLie Jad, LA STE® N DIVISION
L T T T T T — 7 T Ty
a P' ¢ %&@ ﬁ“‘?*fqug%tﬁ‘ A, Yooug clzin is sghaduled us fofl
; SR i y L e R A P gt i faim iy ed 45 follows:
; 5 DAl M i j ;i M oug claim is scheduled as follows
i Name of Debtor; (ss suached for complele lis* of dablors) Mg her: Ciass
} ,
| Kmzrt Corporation NOT SCHEDULED
T A T S ot Ve AR g i T A
Lt pute - fop. tpvanen taren ddanristeaiivelexpanss muy be Tiled Biuiius
1 Waime of Creditar (The pexson or ather 2ntity 10 whon the debior owes mongy
. O prageny): anyene else hag filed o proof of claim ¥a B re)
i reluling o your cleim. ARsch copy NOT SCHEDULED
! of statement giving purticulars,
i . E "
I 09 2709253 | O Chesk bux if you have pever received
. . any natices from the bankruplcy
BARTLETTE, ILEASE A €ourt i this casa.
PO DOX 095 O Check box if the address diffars from
h ET. THOMAS, VI U080)] the uddress oo the envelope sent o
. ot by the court,
I wddrers dilTers from sbove, plense complete the Tullowing: 1005135
Craditar Mame: Ilease A. Bartl t Telephone: #
ette (340) 776-1577 This Spage is for Court 1lse
Addrenn o Apchie Jennings, Esg. Only
. P a E . %ﬁx 442
| Ciry/SvZip: * 5., . ¥YTI G0AR04q__
Aceount or other punibar by which creditor identifies dabiror: Check here if ‘Direplacas
. this cleim Oamends a previonsly filed claim, dolsd
1. Busis for Claim 0 Retiree benefirs a5 defined in 11 U.S.C. §i1114d{s)
O Goads sobd B Wages, salurics, and compenzativn (fill sut below)
D Services perfonned Your 88580 _-14-9292
O Mansy lonned Unpaid compansation for sorvices parformod
O Personal injury/wrongtil death Tham T gy e e
O Taxes - TR (date) v e (dare)
B Gther ‘ S
2. Itore debd was incurred: N/A 3. 11 count judgment, daic sbipinel:
4. Total Apwnd of Clalm ut Thme Cage Filed: $.45,000.00
full or part of your cluim is secured or sntitted 1o privrity, elso comaplets liam 5 or 6 below. Back pay and Front pay
[ Chedk: thig box if elaim includes interest or ather charges in addition to the principal amoun? of the cleiny. Atach ilemized statzmen of sl inferest or addirional
charges. , ~ i
5. Secured Claim 6. Unsccured Pdurity Cladm. ;
[0 Check this box if your ¢lsim is seonred by collaraal (including a right of | £ Check this box if you have 1 unsscured prianity claim, {
| acioff), Amawn satilled 10 prionry 5 ]
I Brief Dexcriplion of Cullateral; Specify the privrily of the claim:
‘1~ F Reat Esinte- {3 Motor Vehicle e | CYWagEs, salanies, o commissions (up 1o $4,650), carned wilkin 90 days befowe filin
] g ha_ of the bankniptey posiiion or ceakation ol e debilor's Businesy: Waicliever iz carlie
MR & =07y
Value of Calltars); & - L) Couttributions 160 0 employes veaolis plan - 13 US.G. §50TRNA). e o)

QUp te 3 2,100 of depasits toward prarchaye, lausa, or repial of propety or servives
peryonal, famiily, or housshold use - 11 US €. § 507(a}(6).
O Alimony, maintasance, or rappont owed 10 8 spousa, former spousa, or child - 11
i _ USC. 850%a)7.
Amount of arcarage and eiher charges pt fimg case filed included in =~ — |- Twstes of pennhics owed to govemnnsenial units =11 1.8, § 507(a XB). o
secured claam, ey, $_ 00 Q) Othex ~ Specify spplicable paragraph of 11 LLE.C. § 507(a)_).

7. Crediis; The i of all 15 va1 this cloim has been credited deducted for th ki is proof of
r.luim_: e amount of all payments o this clojn h eredited and deducied for the purpose of making this Thi Sy i fin Court Use Only .'
8. Suppuriing Nocwinents: Aftach copics of suppanting documents, such as promissary notes, purchasa arders, mivoices, ‘
flemized stavients of nuning secaunts, coniracts, courl judgments. morigages, scourily agreaments, and evidencs of L - i
perfection of ligi. DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. If the docuirents arc uwi evailahle, explain. 1f the = ;

docuyyienis are voluminous, anach a BURIIMY.
9. Dnte-Stamped Copy: To receive an ackuowledgrrent of the filing of your claim, enclose 8 slomped, self-addicgsad avalope

and Gupy of this proot of’ clgimn.

Dale Sign and print the nome and Litle, if any, of the creditor of other person duthorized ta fils this claim (anach
copy of power uf abomey, il er

'Iy-
N-rg- 02 “Letzo g 34’1%

Penalir for presenting [ adulent claim: Fine of up 10 3500 004 oc imprisomnent for up 10 5 yeors, or both, 1B LLS.C. §§ 152 and 3571, i

h
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IN THE UNITED STATES BAN KRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

EASTERN DIVISION
Inre: Case No. 02-B(2474
(Jointly Administered)
KMART CORPORATION, ct al., Chapter 11

Hon. Susan Pierson Sonderby

Debtors,

S M’ et et st i

PROPOSED ORDER UNDER 11 U.S.C. §§ 102(1), 105(A), AND 502(B) AND
FED. R. BANKR. P, 3007 RECLASSIFYING CERTAIN CLAIMS
SET FORTH IN THE FOURTH OMNIBUS OBIECTION
{Reclassify Claims Against Kmart Corporation)

Upon the objection (the "Objection™) under 11 US.C. §§ 102(1), 105(a), and

502(b) and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 3007 dated March 7, 2003, wherein Kmart Corporation and certain
of its domestic subsidiaries and affiliates, former debtors and debtors-in-possession in the
above-captioned cases (collectively, "Kmart™) sought to reclassify certain claims, as set forth in
Exhibit A attached to the Objection, as against Kmart Corporation; it appearing to the Court that
(i) it has jurisdiction over the malters raised in the Objection pursuant to 28 U.5.C. §§ 157 and
1334; (ii} this is a core proceeding pursuant to 28 1J.8.C. § 157(b)(2); (iii) the relief requested in
the Objection is in the best interests of Kmart, their cstates and their creditors; {(iv) proper and
adequate notice of the Objection and the hearing thereon has been given and that no other or

further notice is necessary; and (v) upon the record herein after due deliberation thereon, that the

relief should be granted as set forth below,
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1. Pursuantto 11 U.S.C. §§ 102(1), 105(a), and 502(b) and Fad. R. Bankr. P.
3007, each Claim listed on Exhibit A attached hereto is reclassified so that the claim is asserted
against Kmart Corporation, Case No. 02-02474.

2. This Court shall reain jurisdiction over Kmart and the Claimants whose
Claims are subject to the Objection with respect to any matters related to or arising from the
implementation of this Order.

3. This Order is without prejudice to (i) the Debtors' right to object to
any other claims in these chapter 11 cases or further object to Claims objected to herein, and (ii)

the Claimants' right to defend such further objections, if any, to the Claims.

Dated: Chicago, Dlinois
July , 2003

Honorable Susan Pierson Sonderby
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE
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[Federal Register: April 24, 2003 (Volume 68, Number 7%)]

{Notices]
[Page 20172-20173)
From the Federal Register Online via GPO Access [wals.access.gpo.gov)

{DOCTID: fr24ap03-84]

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

MNotice of Lodging of Settlement Agreement Under the Comprehensive
Environmental Rezponse, Compensation and Liability Aet and Chapter 11

of the United States Bankruptey Code

Notice is hereby given that on April 11, 2003, a proposed
Bettlement Agreement (° "Agreement'') in In re Kmart Corp., et al., Case
No. 02-02474, was lodged with the United States Bankruptcy Court for
the Northerm Distriect of Illinois, Eastern Division. The Agreement is
between Kmart Corporation and its affiliated dehtors and debtors—-in-
possession (collectively, the "~'Debtors'') and the United States, on
behalf of the United States Environmental Protection Agency (" "EFA'')}),
the United States Department of the Interior, and the Hatiopal Oceanic
and Atmospherlc Administration of the United States Department of
Commarce. The Agreemeni relates to liabkilities of the Debtors under the
Comprehensive Environmmental Response, Compesnsation and Liability Act of
1980, as amended, 42 U.5.C. 9601 =t seq.

Under the Agreement, the United States, on behslf of EPA, would
recajive:

{sbull) Allowed secured claims totaling $579,151 for the following
five sites: The Beede Waste 0il site {Flalstow, New Hampshire}; the
Florida Petroleum Reprocessors site {(Davie, Florida); the Hows Corner
gsite {Piymouth, Maine); the Jack Goina site (Cleveland, Tennessee); and
the Lenz @il Services site {DuPage County, Illineois); .

[sbull] Allowed unsecured claims totaling $171,744 for the
following five sites: The Arkwright Dump site (Spartanburg, South
Carolina); the Bill Johns Waste 0il site {(Jacksonville, Florida) (with
regpect to response costs incurred before November 21, 2001); the
Delatte Metals =ite {Ponchatoula, Louisiana); the Operating Industries,
Inc. Landfill site (Monterey Park, Califernia): and the Tulalip
Landfill (Marysville, Washington); and

[sbull] A right to seek cost recovery in the future in eoanection
with Operable Unit 2 of the Peterson Puritan site (Cumberland, Rhode
Island), with up to 5506,500 of such cost recovery payable as an
allowed secured ¢laim and any amcunt over that payable as an allowed
unsecured claim.

The Agreement further provides azs follows:

[sbull] For Pebtor-owned sites, envirenmental claims and actieons by
the United States are net discharged:

[zbull] For the following nine sites, environmental claims hy the
United States are discharged, to the extent the claims arise from the
Debtors’' conduct before the bankruptcy action: Adkins Branch Tire Dump
{Putnam County, West Virginia):; the Bufkin Store Lead site (Tabor City,
North Carolina); the Chadbourn Battery site (Chadbourn, North
Carolina); the Guyton Battery site {Chadbourn, MNorth Carolina); the
Jimmy Green Metals site {Nashwille, North Careclina); the Odum Bufkin
Battery site (Green Sea, Scuth Carolina); the 0Old Stake Bpad Lead site
(Chadbourn, MNorth Carclina)l; the Petroleum Conservation, site f(a/k/a
the 0.5, 011, Two Rivers site} {Two Rivers, Wisconsin); and the Vinegar
Hill Rattery site (a/k/a the Williams store site) {labor City, MNorth

Doy -
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Caroclinal}; and
[sbull}) For ail other sites, the United States may not issue or

seek environmental orders based on the Debtars® conduct before the
bankruptcy actien, but May recover response costs and natural resource
damages based on such condict, as it the United States' claims had bBeen
allowed unsecured claims wnder the Debtors' reorganization plan.

[[Page 20173}

Environment and Natural Resources Division, PO Box 1611, U,s.
Department of Justice, Washington, DC 20044, and should refer'to In re
Kmart Corp., et al., Case No. 02-02474, D.J. Ref. No. 00-11-2-07845.

The Agreement may be examined at the Office of the United States
Attorney, 219 South Dearborn Street, Suite 2001, Chicago, Illinois
60604, and at the United tates Environmental Protection Agency, Ariel
Rios Building, 1200 Pennsylvania Avernus, NW., Washington, DC 20460.
During the publie comment period, the Agreement may also be examined on
the following Department of dustice Wab site, httﬁ:/{www,usdojlguvfeurdfopenhhtml+
A copy of the Agreement may also be obtained by mail
from the Consent Decree Library, P.0O. Box 7611, U.5. Department of
Justice, Washington, DC 20044, or by faxing or e-mailing a request to
Tonia Fleetwood (tDﬂla:flEEtﬂDDq@pﬁﬂUj,gov), fax number (202) 5i14-0097,
Phone confirmation number (202) 514-1547, In requesting a copy from the
Consent Decree Library, please enclese a check in the amount of £7.00
{25 cents par page reproduction cost) payable to the United States

Ireasury,
William Brighton,
Aggistant Chief, Environmental Enforcement Section, Environment and

Natural Resources Division.
[FR Doc. 03-1008%5 Filed 4-23-03; 8:45 am)

BILLING CODE 4410-15-M
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08-7194

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Supn.-nm(’uum I
FilLgp

(Your Name)

V.

ot Gwpwza,&m £t A

— RESPONDENT(S)

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

The petitioner asks leave to file the atta

ched petition for a writ of certiorari
without prepayment of costs and to proceed in

Jorma pauperis.

[ v Petitioner has Previously been granted legve to praceed in formg pauperis
in the following court(s);

Rig et loant 2. Thovwan

VARG T dsads
oiliol Yolis bourt of Appeats

Ao thoo Tk‘}xc@_éuit?,u_.t:&‘j_

[ ] Petitioner has hot previously heen granted leave to proceed in forma
pauperis in any other court.

Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration in Support of this motion is attached hereto,

Tleaae 4. Aatlorty

(Signature)
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AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION '
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED /N FORMA PAUPERIS

I, _‘M, am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of

my motion to proceed in forma pauperis, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay
the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress.

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of
the following sources during the past 12 months, Adjust any amount that was received
weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross
amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise,

Income source Average monthly amount during Amount expectad
the past 12 months next month
You Spouse You Spouse
Employment §_Mone. S Wovie. S 0ene. § Newne
Self-employment $ Nong, $__ VA §oone, 5 NMNA

Income from real property $ Neve. § Norne $ Qowe  § Nane
{such as rental income)

Interest and dividends S Mowme.  § None.  $nowe | §_\ene
Gifts $.Nomt  §_None $__Hme §_ it
Alimony $. UL $ nema. $Nane. $ noevte,
Child Support $_Nene 5 pnews  § hone § NBnt
Retirement (such as social  8.0¢ s.4 . _fene $ VB

security, pensions,
annuities, insurance)

Disability (such as social $_CRY4. 00 ¢ Viong $_ 24§ none
security, insurance payments)

Unemployment payments $ N $ Naowve g Neme $ \oni.

Public-assistance $_Lene  § vievie ¢ Donw $ Dene

(such as welfare)

Other (specify): s Hoe g5 new g flowe § Newme

Total monthly income: §_& %4 s NV A $_ 624 g VA




Document

2. List your employment history for the past two years,

iz before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer Address

3. List your spouse’s employment history for the past two years,

Case 02-024W i |
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most recent first, (Gross monthly pay

Dates of Gross monthly pay
Employment
Voo 5 pone
[ $ .
$

———————

most recent employer first.

(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer Address

KA . o - —

————————

———

________..——-——_______._-—_

4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? $_H5°0 ¢ 0
spouse have in bank accounts or

Below, state any money you or your
institution.

Financial institution  Type of account
_‘M_ s AL G S

— ——————

5. List the assets, and their values,
and ordinary household furnishings.

] Home
Value _ !

[ Motor Vehicle #1
Year, make & model I 410 2A % S

Value __flowie—

—

[ § Other assets
Description VA

value ANMA

which you own or your spouse OWTS.

Dates of Gross monthly pay
Employment
VA
N 5
R $

Eaj—y—uther financial

Amount your spouse has
! P B L

S —

$

Amount you have
g (O00. 00
$

g ——i=

$.

Do not list clothing

[] Other real estate
Value _ V&

—_—

[] Motor Vehicle #2
Year, make & model MA

Value _ VA _
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6. State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse meoney, and the

amount. owed.
Person owing you or Amount owed to youy Amount owed to your spoyse
your spouse money
Pz $ Nopt $_NBne
$ $
— $ $
7. State the persons who rely on you or your spouse for support.
Name Relationship Age
Jason Bartlette, Son 2%
TﬂH'ﬂumﬁé Jabp ﬁaww\m:!mu 10, t
Michael  Soniq - _Qrend chitebuan L 2

8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the amounts
paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekiy, biweekly, quarterly, or
annually to show the monthly rate,

You Your spouse

Rent or home-mortgage payment
(include lot rented for mobile home) § Hore $_ Howmae

Are rea) estate taxes included? [1Yes [&No
Is property insurance included? [JYes [¥No

Utilities (electricity, heating fuel,

water, sewer, and telephone) $_ Voo $_ A L
Home maintenance (repairs and upkeep) $_ Nerte. $_mA
Food | $ _ More $ WA
Clothing $._flone. $_pore
Laundry and dry-eleaning $. _lone, L. S
Medieal and dental expenses S NMA_ g ME
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You Your spouse
Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments)  $__/Mne $ WA
Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, ete. §_ None $__Ma

Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

Homeowner's or renter's $ hone- $._ Aifne.
Life $ 115e g MAE
Health $_ %51 $ A~

Motor Vehicle $__Aene $. A
Other: _#7£6l Rx Plon $ 2. 60 ¢ MA

Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

(specify): _We Poi s Tok 25 $. Novre $ VA

Installment payments

Motor Vehicle $§ Mol b AA
Credit card(s) $_ /90.00 $__NMA
Department store(s) §_nese $ _ it
Other: hone $_nNene g ot
Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others §_Hene 24 §_ WA
Regular expenses for operation of business, profession,
or farm (attach detailed statement) $ veone § ~A
Other (specify), ___ o1& $ o $ NMA
Total monthly expenses: ‘ $ 2400 $ Na
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9. Do you expeet any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or
liabilities during the next 12 months?

[JYes [#No If yes, deseribe on an attached sheet.

10. Have you paid — or will you be paying - an attorney any money for services in connection
with this case, ineluding the completion of this form? [JYes [&No

If yes, how much? _ Move.

If yes, state the attorney’s name, address, and telephone number-

11, Have yon paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or
a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this

form?
[ Yes [0 No

If yes, how much? _’ﬁs ‘,D 0O. 0o

If yes, state the person’s name, address, and telephone number:
Tisha LAKe, Typigt (rane T s Duceliv)
P.0. Box 304 550 ) oﬂr,v;,cc farnt
5t nd‘mwa' VE a00®03

12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of this ease,

Tftl»u.-g [ R b"-’"—l-*'\ J-J}I‘F\—M/LA-‘ M‘ﬁ/"\.d LLUU_\ %_A.Luaw,g.i:ﬂuﬁ .6-4‘—')..
o -%MML\ The. @actay T\U_WB Aajt Lo Sope o ot S

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on: %"‘V“”"“/{’“”l 7"{ . 2008

/7 B bl d/ﬁﬁ B

{Signature)
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08-7194

IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Tlecas A Boardltte — pETITIONER

(Your Name)

Supreme ‘onit,
FiLpp

NOV 27 2008

OFFICE o THE CLERK

5

VS.

Kpan am/f;m/ttm Etgr RESPONDENT(S)

ﬁmxb‘ FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO

For The Thind Coeuwcts

(NAME OF COURT THAT LAST RULED ON MERITS OF YOUR CASE)

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORAR!

Tlaer H. «gmf%

(Your Name)

P o. Box Togs
(Address)

At %amm) V1R6;n Lslands oodol

(City, State, Zip Code)

(340) 726 - 0519

(Phone Number)
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QUESTION(S) PRESENTED
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LIST OF PARTIES

[ ] All parties appear in the caption of the case on the cover page.

[ Al parties do not appear in the caption of the case on the cover page. A list of
all parties to the proceeding in the court whose judgment is the subject of this
petition is as follows:

O Adamy, Doavpl .
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MEWTIWON pp 18940 Fo. Rex Nods
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500 Te i, ﬂo(agg Sfiu\u',ra q
! 0=139 1205 Whispering galcs DR,

AIEKQV\DEQ) Julie, KellER | Tx 762 'y

123 GROTIOL Bivd (o

Moavrys ville, My Lgogo Bers many, TELPREY A,
2521 aix Farike Rd.

. ATE 3045
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RALEIGH 4 27615
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